
Hootie Intercollegiate at Bulls Bay
Hosted by Hootie and The Blowfish Foundation
Mar 28-30, 2021 | Bulls Bay, SC
Course: Bulls Bay Golf Club
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Round 1 Results - Sunday, March 28, 2021
Par-Yardage: 72-7316

Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Kent State 278 278 -10
2 Missouri 282 282 -6
3 Auburn 283 283 -5
4 Purdue 285 285 -3
5 Wisconsin 286 286 -2
6 Charleston, Coll. of 287 287 -1

NC State 287 287 -1
8 S Carolina 288 288 E
9 Duke 289 289 +1
10 West Virginia 291 291 +3
11 Kansas 293 293 +5
12 Kentucky 294 294 +6

Marquette 294 294 +6
14 Iowa State 295 295 +7
15 Wichita State 296 296 +8
16 La. Tech 299 299 +11
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Kent State 278 278 -10
T 1 Cade Breitenstine 68 68 -4
T 5 Julien Paltrinieri 69 69 -3
T 7 Chris Vandette 70 70 -2
T 16 Josh Gilkison 71 71 -1
T 57 Jared Wilson 75 75 +3

 

2 Missouri 282 282 -6
T 1 Tommy Boone 68 68 -4
T 5 Ross Steelman 69 69 -3
T 26 Rory Frannssen 72 72 E
T 37 Walker Kesterson 73 73 +1
T 78 Yu Ta Tsai 77 77 +5

 

3 Auburn 283 283 -5
T 1 Andrew Kozan 68 68 -4
T 7 Alex Vogelsong 70 70 -2
T 26 JM Butler 72 72 E
T 37 CJ Easley 73 73 +1
T 37 Graysen Huff 73 73 +1

 

4 Purdue 285 285 -3
T 7 Nick Dentino 70 70 -2
T 7 Cole Bradley 70 70 -2
T 16 Joe Weiler 71 71 -1
T 47 Peyton Snoeberger 74 74 +2
T 47 Herman Sekne 74 74 +2

 

5 Wisconsin 286 286 -2
T 7 Nick Robinson 70 70 -2
T 7 Griffin Barela 70 70 -2
T 37 Sam Anderson 73 73 +1
T 37 Cameron Huss 73 73 +1
T 72 Coalter Smith 76 76 +4

 

6 Charleston, Coll. of 287 287 -1
T 7 Michael Sass 70 70 -2
T 16 Logan Sowell 71 71 -1
T 26 Hunter Dunagan 72 72 E
T 47 Zach Reuland 74 74 +2
T 57 Raphael Geissler 75 75 +3

 

T 6 NC State 287 287 -1
T 16 Max Steinlechner 71 71 -1
T 16 Benjamin Shipp 71 71 -1
T 26 Carter Graf 72 72 E
T 37 Christian Salzer 73 73 +1
T 57 Easton Paxton 75 75 +3

 

8 S Carolina 288 288 E
T 1 Jamie Wilson 68 68 -4
T 7 Ryan Hall 70 70 -2
T 57 Caleb Proveaux 75 75 +3
T 57 Jack Wall 75 75 +3
T 72 Nick Mayfield 76 76 +4

 

9 Duke 289 289 +1
T 16 Adrien Pendaries 71 71 -1
T 26 Jimmy Zheng 72 72 E
T 26 Ian Siebers 72 72 E
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T 47 Steven DiLisio 74 74 +2
T 78 Evan Katz 77 77 +5

 

10 West Virginia 291 291 +3
T 16 Logan Perkins 71 71 -1
T 16 Trent Tipton 71 71 -1
T 26 Mark Goetz 72 72 E
T 78 Kurtis Grant 77 77 +5
T 93 Jackson Davenport 80 80 +8

 

11 Kansas 293 293 +5
T 16 Luke Kluver 71 71 -1
T 26 Harry Hillier 72 72 E
T 57 Ben Sigel 75 75 +3
T 57 William Duquette 75 75 +3
T 95 Zach Sokolosky 81 81 +9

 

12 Kentucky 294 294 +6
T 26 Reid Bedell 72 72 E
T 37 Allen Hamilton 73 73 +1
T 47 Jacob Cook 74 74 +2
T 57 Cooper Parks 75 75 +3
T 78 Alex Goff 77 77 +5

 

T 12 Marquette 294 294 +6
T 7 Hunter Eichhorn 70 70 -2
T 37 Josh Robinson 73 73 +1
T 57 Nicolas Evangelio 75 75 +3
T 72 Tyler Leach 76 76 +4
T 78 Aidan Lafferty 77 77 +5

 

14 Iowa State 295 295 +7
T 26 Tripp Kinney 72 72 E
T 37 Lachlan Barker 73 73 +1
T 47 Frank Lindwall 74 74 +2
T 72 Rick Costello 76 76 +4
T 78 Nate Vance 77 77 +5

 

15 Wichita State 296 296 +8
T 37 Dawson Lewis 73 73 +1
T 47 Zac Owens 74 74 +2
T 47 Marcus Wochner 74 74 +2
T 57 Brock Polhill 75 75 +3
T 87 Frank Thomas 78 78 +6

 

16 La. Tech 299 299 +11
T 47 Hunter Battles 74 74 +2
T 57 Lake Juban 75 75 +3
T 57 Sam Murphy 75 75 +3
T 57 Mac Murphy 75 75 +3
T 95 Blake Blaser 81 81 +9
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Total To Par

T 16 James Swash La. Tech 71 71 -1
T 26 Robbie Morway Wisconsin 72 72 E
T 47 Wells Padgett Auburn 74 74 +2

T 57 Luke Hackworth Charleston,Coll. of 75 75 +3

T 57 Christian Baliker Charleston,Coll. of 75 75 +3

T 72 Patrick Golden Charleston,Coll. of 76 76 +4
T 72 Viktor Einarsson Missouri 76 76 +4
T 78 Qiwen Wong Duke 77 77 +5
T 78 Andrew Farraye Purdue 77 77 +5
T 78 Nick Matthews NC State 77 77 +5
T 87 Davis Cooper Kansas 78 78 +6
T 87 Bryce Hammer Iowa State 78 78 +6
T 90 Rafe Reynolds S Carolina 79 79 +7
T 90 Hugo Archer Kentucky 79 79 +7
T 90 Luca Civello Kent State 79 79 +7
T 93 Will Stakel West Virginia 80 80 +8
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Kent State 278 278 -10
2 Missouri 282 282 -6
3 Auburn 283 283 -5
4 Purdue 285 285 -3
5 Wisconsin 286 286 -2
6 Charleston, Coll. of 287 287 -1

NC State 287 287 -1
8 S Carolina 288 288 E
9 Duke 289 289 +1
10 West Virginia 291 291 +3
11 Kansas 293 293 +5
12 Kentucky 294 294 +6

Marquette 294 294 +6
14 Iowa State 295 295 +7
15 Wichita State 296 296 +8
16 La. Tech 299 299 +11

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Total To Par

1 Andrew Kozan Auburn 68 68 -4
Tommy Boone Missouri 68 68 -4
Cade Breitenstine Kent State 68 68 -4
Jamie Wilson S Carolina 68 68 -4

5 Ross Steelman Missouri 69 69 -3
Julien Paltrinieri Kent State 69 69 -3

7 Chris Vandette Kent State 70 70 -2
Michael Sass Charleston, Coll. of 70 70 -2
Hunter Eichhorn Marquette 70 70 -2
Nick Robinson Wisconsin 70 70 -2
Griffin Barela Wisconsin 70 70 -2
Nick Dentino Purdue 70 70 -2
Cole Bradley Purdue 70 70 -2
Alex Vogelsong Auburn 70 70 -2
Ryan Hall S Carolina 70 70 -2

16 Adrien Pendaries Duke 71 71 -1
Josh Gilkison Kent State 71 71 -1
Benjamin Shipp NC State 71 71 -1
Max Steinlechner NC State 71 71 -1
*James Swash La. Tech 71 71 -1
Trent Tipton West Virginia 71 71 -1
Logan Sowell Charleston, Coll. of 71 71 -1
Joe Weiler Purdue 71 71 -1
Luke Kluver Kansas 71 71 -1
Logan Perkins West Virginia 71 71 -1
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Round 1 Team Statistics - Sunday, March 28, 2021
PAR 3 SCORING   

Kent State 3.16 +4
Wisconsin 3.20 +5
Auburn 3.20 +5
NC State 3.24 +6
Missouri 3.24 +6
S Carolina 3.24 +6
Iowa State 3.24 +6
La. Tech 3.28 +7
Duke 3.28 +7
Charleston, Coll. of 3.28 +7
Kansas 3.32 +8
Purdue 3.32 +8
Marquette 3.36 +9
Wichita State 3.36 +9
West Virginia 3.40 +10
Kentucky 3.48 +12

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

NC State 3.95 -2
Auburn 3.98 -1
Duke 4.02 +1
Purdue 4.05 +2
Wisconsin 4.05 +2
Charleston, Coll. of 4.08 +3
Marquette 4.08 +3
Missouri 4.08 +3
Kent State 4.08 +3
Kentucky 4.10 +4
West Virginia 4.15 +6
Iowa State 4.15 +6
S Carolina 4.18 +7
Wichita State 4.22 +9
La. Tech 4.35 +14
Kansas 4.35 +14

 
PAR 5 SCORING   

Kent State 4.44 -14
Purdue 4.56 -11
Missouri 4.60 -10
S Carolina 4.64 -9
Charleston, Coll. of 4.68 -8
Kansas 4.68 -8
Auburn 4.68 -8
West Virginia 4.80 -5
Kentucky 4.80 -5
Wisconsin 4.80 -5
Wichita State 4.84 -4
NC State 4.92 -2
Duke 4.92 -2
La. Tech 4.96 -1
Marquette 4.96 -1
Iowa State 5.00 E
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EAGLES  

Missouri 2
Kent State 2
Kansas 1
NC State 1
S Carolina 1
Wichita State 1
Kentucky 1
Charleston, Coll. of 1
Marquette 1

 
BIRDIES  

Kent State 20
Purdue 18
Wisconsin 18
Auburn 17
West Virginia 15
Duke 15
Missouri 15
Kentucky 14
Iowa State 13
S Carolina 13
Charleston, Coll. of 12
Kansas 12
NC State 12
Marquette 10
Wichita State 10
La. Tech 9

 
PARS  

Charleston, Coll. of 63
NC State 61
Missouri 60
Auburn 60
Marquette 60
S Carolina 59
La. Tech 58
Duke 58
Purdue 57
Kansas 56
Wisconsin 55
Wichita State 54
Kentucky 54
Iowa State 53
West Virginia 52
Kent State 52
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Round 1 Results - Sunday, March 28, 2021
Par-Yardage: 72-7316

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 Total

T1 Andrew Kozan Auburn -4 F -4 68 68
T1 Tommy Boone Missouri -4 F -4 68 68
T1 Cade Breitenstine Kent State -4 F -4 68 68
T1 Jamie Wilson S Carolina -4 F -4 68 68
T5 Ross Steelman Missouri -3 F -3 69 69
T5 Julien Paltrinieri Kent State -3 F -3 69 69
T7 Chris Vandette Kent State -2 F -2 70 70
T7 Michael Sass Charleston, Coll. of -2 F -2 70 70
T7 Hunter Eichhorn Marquette -2 F -2 70 70
T7 Nick Robinson Wisconsin -2 F -2 70 70
T7 Griffin Barela Wisconsin -2 F -2 70 70
T7 Nick Dentino Purdue -2 F -2 70 70
T7 Cole Bradley Purdue -2 F -2 70 70
T7 Alex Vogelsong Auburn -2 F -2 70 70
T7 Ryan Hall S Carolina -2 F -2 70 70

T16 Adrien Pendaries Duke -1 F -1 71 71
T16 Josh Gilkison Kent State -1 F -1 71 71
T16 Benjamin Shipp NC State -1 F -1 71 71
T16 Max Steinlechner NC State -1 F -1 71 71
T16 *James Swash La. Tech -1 F -1 71 71
T16 Trent Tipton West Virginia -1 F -1 71 71
T16 Logan Sowell Charleston, Coll. of -1 F -1 71 71
T16 Joe Weiler Purdue -1 F -1 71 71
T16 Luke Kluver Kansas -1 F -1 71 71
T16 Logan Perkins West Virginia -1 F -1 71 71
T26 JM Butler Auburn E F E 72 72
T26 Carter Graf NC State E F E 72 72
T26 Hunter Dunagan Charleston, Coll. of E F E 72 72
T26 Rory Frannssen Missouri E F E 72 72
T26 Reid Bedell Kentucky E F E 72 72
T26 *Robbie Morway Wisconsin E F E 72 72
T26 Ian Siebers Duke E F E 72 72
T26 Harry Hillier Kansas E F E 72 72
T26 Jimmy Zheng Duke E F E 72 72
T26 Mark Goetz West Virginia E F E 72 72
T26 Tripp Kinney Iowa State E F E 72 72
T37 Lachlan Barker Iowa State +1 F +1 73 73
T37 Walker Kesterson Missouri +1 F +1 73 73
T37 Allen Hamilton Kentucky +1 F +1 73 73
T37 Josh Robinson Marquette +1 F +1 73 73
T37 Sam Anderson Wisconsin +1 F +1 73 73
T37 Graysen Huff Auburn +1 F +1 73 73
T37 Dawson Lewis Wichita State +1 F +1 73 73
T37 Christian Salzer NC State +1 F +1 73 73
T37 Cameron Huss Wisconsin +1 F +1 73 73
T37 CJ Easley Auburn +1 F +1 73 73
T47 Herman Sekne Purdue +2 F +2 74 74
T47 Marcus Wochner Wichita State +2 F +2 74 74
T47 Frank Lindwall Iowa State +2 F +2 74 74
T47 *Wells Padgett Auburn +2 F +2 74 74
T47 Steven DiLisio Duke +2 F +2 74 74
T47 Peyton Snoeberger Purdue +2 F +2 74 74
T47 Zac Owens Wichita State +2 F +2 74 74
T47 Zach Reuland Charleston, Coll. of +2 F +2 74 74
T47 Jacob Cook Kentucky +2 F +2 74 74
T47 Hunter Battles La. Tech +2 F +2 74 74
T57 Jared Wilson Kent State +3 F +3 75 75
T57 Jack Wall S Carolina +3 F +3 75 75
T57 Brock Polhill Wichita State +3 F +3 75 75
T57 Lake Juban La. Tech +3 F +3 75 75
T57 William Duquette Kansas +3 F +3 75 75
T57 Nicolas Evangelio Marquette +3 F +3 75 75
T57 *Christian Baliker Charleston, Coll. of +3 F +3 75 75
T57 Raphael Geissler Charleston, Coll. of +3 F +3 75 75
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 Total

T57 Cooper Parks Kentucky +3 F +3 75 75
T57 Caleb Proveaux S Carolina +3 F +3 75 75
T57 Mac Murphy La. Tech +3 F +3 75 75
T57 Sam Murphy La. Tech +3 F +3 75 75
T57 *Luke Hackworth Charleston, Coll. of +3 F +3 75 75
T57 Ben Sigel Kansas +3 F +3 75 75
T57 Easton Paxton NC State +3 F +3 75 75
T72 *Viktor Einarsson Missouri +4 F +4 76 76
T72 Nick Mayfield S Carolina +4 F +4 76 76
T72 Tyler Leach Marquette +4 F +4 76 76
T72 Coalter Smith Wisconsin +4 F +4 76 76
T72 Rick Costello Iowa State +4 F +4 76 76
T72 *Patrick Golden Charleston, Coll. of +4 F +4 76 76
T78 *Qiwen Wong Duke +5 F +5 77 77
T78 Nate Vance Iowa State +5 F +5 77 77
T78 Yu Ta Tsai Missouri +5 F +5 77 77
T78 *Nick Matthews NC State +5 F +5 77 77
T78 Alex Goff Kentucky +5 F +5 77 77
T78 Kurtis Grant West Virginia +5 F +5 77 77
T78 Aidan Lafferty Marquette +5 F +5 77 77
T78 *Andrew Farraye Purdue +5 F +5 77 77
T78 Evan Katz Duke +5 F +5 77 77
T87 Frank Thomas Wichita State +6 F +6 78 78
T87 *Davis Cooper Kansas +6 F +6 78 78
T87 *Bryce Hammer Iowa State +6 F +6 78 78
T90 *Rafe Reynolds S Carolina +7 F +7 79 79
T90 *Hugo Archer Kentucky +7 F +7 79 79
T90 *Luca Civello Kent State +7 F +7 79 79
T93 Jackson Davenport West Virginia +8 F +8 80 80
T93 *Will Stakel West Virginia +8 F +8 80 80
T95 Zach Sokolosky Kansas +9 F +9 81 81
T95 Blake Blaser La. Tech +9 F +9 81 81
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Round 1 Player Statistics - Sunday, March 28, 2021

PAR 3 SCORING   

Sam Anderson Wisconsin 2.80 -1
Nick Dentino Purdue 2.80 -1
Griffin Barela Wisconsin 2.80 -1
Jimmy Zheng Duke 2.80 -1
Harry Hillier Kansas 2.80 -1
Julien Paltrinieri Kent State 2.80 -1
Logan Perkins West Virginia 3.00 E
Nick Matthews NC State 3.00 E

Christian Baliker
Charleston, Coll.
of 3.00 E

James Swash La. Tech 3.00 E
Graysen Huff Auburn 3.00 E
Ross Steelman Missouri 3.00 E
Andrew Kozan Auburn 3.00 E
Adrien Pendaries Duke 3.00 E
Cade Breitenstine Kent State 3.00 E

 

PAR 4 SCORING   

Robbie Morway Wisconsin 3.62 -3
Alex Vogelsong Auburn 3.62 -3
Walker Kesterson Missouri 3.75 -2
Tripp Kinney Iowa State 3.75 -2
Nick Robinson Wisconsin 3.75 -2
Benjamin Shipp NC State 3.75 -2
Herman Sekne Purdue 3.88 -1
Hunter Eichhorn Marquette 3.88 -1
Cade Breitenstine Kent State 3.88 -1
Carter Graf NC State 3.88 -1
Tommy Boone Missouri 3.88 -1
Steven DiLisio Duke 3.88 -1
Marcus Wochner Wichita State 3.88 -1
Julien Paltrinieri Kent State 3.88 -1
Ryan Hall S Carolina 3.88 -1

 

PAR 5 SCORING   

Ross Steelman Missouri 4.00 -5
Jamie Wilson S Carolina 4.20 -4
Andrew Kozan Auburn 4.20 -4
Luke Kluver Kansas 4.20 -4
Reid Bedell Kentucky 4.20 -4
Cole Bradley Purdue 4.20 -4
Chris Vandette Kent State 4.20 -4
Josh Gilkison Kent State 4.20 -4
Tommy Boone Missouri 4.20 -4
Rory Frannssen Missouri 4.20 -4
Peyton Snoeberger Purdue 4.40 -3
Ryan Hall S Carolina 4.40 -3
Joe Weiler Purdue 4.40 -3
Cade Breitenstine Kent State 4.40 -3
Mark Goetz West Virginia 4.60 -2
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EAGLES  

Ross Steelman Missouri 1
Max Steinlechner NC State 1
Tommy Boone Missouri 1
Hunter Eichhorn Marquette 1

Christian Baliker
Charleston, Coll.
of 1

Cade Breitenstine Kent State 1
Chris Vandette Kent State 1
Ryan Hall S Carolina 1
Zac Owens Wichita State 1

Logan Sowell
Charleston, Coll.
of 1

Reid Bedell Kentucky 1
Luke Kluver Kansas 1

 

BIRDIES  

Andrew Kozan Auburn 7
Julien Paltrinieri Kent State 7
Dawson Lewis Wichita State 5
Rory Frannssen Missouri 5
Jamie Wilson S Carolina 5
Alex Vogelsong Auburn 5
Jimmy Zheng Duke 4
Sam Anderson Wisconsin 4
Frank Lindwall Iowa State 4
Hunter Eichhorn Marquette 4
James Swash La. Tech 4
Robbie Morway Wisconsin 4
Nick Dentino Purdue 4
Luca Civello Kent State 4
Joe Weiler Purdue 4

 

PARS  

Michael Sass
Charleston, Coll.
of 16

Cade Breitenstine Kent State 15
Sam Murphy La. Tech 15
CJ Easley Auburn 15
Aidan Lafferty Marquette 14

Raphael Geissler
Charleston, Coll.
of 14

Max Steinlechner NC State 14
Ian Siebers Duke 14
Harry Hillier Kansas 14
Brock Polhill Wichita State 14
JM Butler Auburn 14
Benjamin Shipp NC State 13
Jack Wall S Carolina 13
Graysen Huff Auburn 13
Tommy Boone Missouri 13
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Course Statistics
Round 1 - Bulls Bay Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

18 4 454 17 69 8 2 1 3.96 4 454 18
1 4 467 2 59 30 5 4.40 4 467 1
2 5 601 2 28 52 13 1 4.82 5 601 2
3 3 190 6 58 27 5 2 3.36 3 190 3
4 5 540 9 49 30 7 1 4.40 5 540 4
14 3 191 7 51 33 5 1 3.39 3 191 14
5 4 403 12 73 9 2 4.01 4 403 5
6 5 608 1 15 64 12 4 5.03 5 608 6
7 3 183 8 60 21 7 3.28 3 183 7
8 4 395 14 67 11 4 4.05 4 395 8
9 4 366 8 70 14 4 4.15 4 366 9
10 5 613 35 52 9 4.73 5 613 10
11 4 435 16 68 12 3.96 4 435 11
12 3 185 9 61 21 5 1 3.24 3 185 12
13 5 602 17 56 19 4 2 5.14 5 602 13
15 4 465 16 56 23 1 4.09 4 465 15
17 3 180 3 63 29 1 3.29 3 180 17
16 4 438 2 56 32 6 1 4.45 4 438 16


